
OC Drug Drop Box Information 
 

 
Department 

 

 
Location 

 
Hours 

 
Contact Person 

 
Email 

Appleton PD  222 S Walnut St 
Appleton  
 

24/7 
Commander 
Jeff Miller 
 

Jeff.Miller@Appleton.org

OC Sherriff’s 
Office 

3030 E Goodland Dr  
Appleton  
 

Monday - Friday
8 am - 4:30 pm 

 

Investigator
Nate Borman 

Nathan.Borman@outagamie.org  

Seymour PD 306 N Main St 
Seymour 
 

Monday - Friday
8 am - 4 pm 

 

Chief 
Richard Buntrock 

rbuntrock@seymour-pd.com

Freedom PD  W2004 County Rd S  
Freedom  
 

M,W,Th 8 am - 5 pm
Tuesday 8 am - 6 pm 

Friday 8 am - 1 pm 

Chief  
Chris Nechodom 

CNechodom@townoffreedom.org  

Hortonville PD 
 

531 N Nash St 
Hortonville  
 

24/7 
Officer  
Sean Stephens 

sstephens@hortonvillepd.com

New London PD  700 Shiocton St 
New London 
 

Monday - Friday
8 am – 6 pm 

Officer  
Jeremy Mulroy 

jmulroy@newlondonwi.gov

Walgreens 
 

729 W Northland Ave 
Appleton 
 

24/7 

 


